5.2 Employees who retire under this plan and were enrolled in the District-sponsored life insurance program for at least 

one (1) year prior to retirement, the District will continue to pay the premiums for the plan for a period of ten (10) 

years or until the retiree's death, whichever occurs first. 

5.3 The District shall pay three thousand five hundred ($3,500) dollars per year for five (5) years toward the purchase of 

an annuity.  The annuity shall mature seven (7) years after the date of retirement.  In the event that the retiree dies 

before the full five (5) years of contributions are paid, the District’s obligation to pay shall cease at the end of the plan